



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway - Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M 20,000.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	170,000.00000	170,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00
0003	159003M 104.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	5.00000	520.00	50.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	104.00
0004	159006M 400.000 DRUM U	1.00000	400.00	10.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	400.00
0005	159009M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	1.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00	0.01000	30.00
0006	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	100.00000	800.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	8.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		Roadway - Participating		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0007	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	8.000	100.00000	800.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00	1.00000	8.00
0008	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	8.000	50.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8.00
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	0.50000	500.00	5.00000	5,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	8.00
0011	MMG086M TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway - Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0012 153011M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0013 159141M	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	250.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$228,420.00		\$281,200.00		\$411,816.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Non-Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0014 152012P	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
0015 MMB188M	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL							
0016 152015P	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
0017 MMG009M	5,580.000	1.00000	5,580.00	1.00000	5,580.00	1.00000	5,580.00
E-Z PASS DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$90,580.00	\$90,580.00	\$90,580.00	\$90,580.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>	- Construction Engineering Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0018 155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP							
0019 155033M	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000	75,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Bridge - Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020 504036P	1,057.000 EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY	38.00000	40,166.00	50.00000	52,850.00	60.00000	63,420.00
0021 506013P	352.000 LUBRICATE BEARING U	23.00000	8,096.00	30.00000	10,560.00	100.00000	35,200.00
0022 555003M	400.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	80.00000	32,000.00	300.00000	120,000.00	380.00000	152,000.00
0023 MMG082M	1.000 CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1409- 157, NON RR LS	74,067.00000	74,067.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
0024 MMG083M	1.000 SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1409-157, NON RR LS	83,624.00000	83,624.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Bridge - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1409-157, NON RR	1.000	43,007.00000	43,007.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0026	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1409-157, NON RR	1.000	31,060.00000	31,060.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0027	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1409-157, NON RR	(1)	7,168.00000	7,168.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0028	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1409- 157, RR	1.000	13,071.00000	13,071.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	100.00
0029	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1409-157, RR	1.000	14,757.00000	14,757.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100.00000	100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>Bridge - Participating</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0030	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1409-157, RR	1.000	7,589.00000	7,589.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	100.00
0031	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1409-157, RR	1.000	5,481.00000	5,481.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0032	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1409-157, RR	(1)	1,265.00000	1,265.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0033	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431- 150, NON RR	1.000	194,970.00000	194,970.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0034	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-150, NON RR	1.000	265,127.00000	265,127.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Bridge - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-150, NON RR	1.000 LS	113,208.00000 113,208.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00
0036	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1431-150, NON RR	1.000 LS	81,761.00000 81,761.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00
0037	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-150, NON RR	(1) LS	18,868.00000 18,868.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00
0038	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431-150, RR	1.000 LS	34,406.00000 34,406.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00
0039	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-150, RR	1.000 LS	38,846.00000 38,846.00	140,000.00000 140,000.00	140,000.00000 140,000.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>Bridge - Participating</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-150, RR	1.000	19,978.00000	19,978.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	100.00
0041	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1431-150, RR	1.000	14,428.00000	14,428.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0042	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-150, RR	(1)	3,330.00000	3,330.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0043	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431- 151, NON RR	1.000	194,970.00000	194,970.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0044	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-151, NON RR	1.000	220,127.00000	220,127.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>Bridge - Participating</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-151, NON RR	1.000 LS	113,208.00000 113,208.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00	175,000.00
0046	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1431-151, NON RR	1.000 LS	81,761.00000 81,761.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00	75,000.00
0047	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-151, NON RR	(1) LS	18,868.00000 18,868.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00
0048	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431- 151, RR	1.000 LS	34,406.00000 34,406.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00
0049	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-151, RR	1.000 LS	38,846.00000 38,846.00	140,000.00000 140,000.00	140,000.00000 140,000.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Bridge - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-151, RR	1.000	19,978.00000	19,978.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	100.00
0051	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 1431-151, RR	1.000	14,428.00000	14,428.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0052	161003P FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-151, RR	(1)	3,330.00000	3,330.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0053	MMG082M CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1420-158	1.000	92,951.00000	92,951.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0054	MMG083M SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1420-158	1.000	104,945.00000	104,945.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	285,000.00000	285,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID				(1) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(2) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Bridge - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0055	MMG084M	1.000	53,972.00000	53,972.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1420-158	LS							
0056	MMG085M	1.000	38,980.00000	38,980.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00	
	SSPC, FINISH , 1420-158	LS							
0057	161003P	(1)	8,995.00000	8,995.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1420-158	LS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,186,038.00		\$2,908,410.00		\$3,033,520.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,580,038.00</b>		<b>\$3,355,190.00</b>		<b>\$3,685,916.00</b>	
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$2,580,038.00</b>		<b>\$3,355,190.00</b>		<b>3,685,916.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>Roadway - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 20,000.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	1.00000	20,000.00				
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
0003	159003M 104.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	100.00000	10,400.00				
0004	159006M 400.000 DRUM U	50.00000	20,000.00				
0005	159009M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	20.00000	60,000.00				
0006	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4,500.00000	36,000.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>Roadway - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	8.000	15,000.00000	120,000.00			
0008	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION U	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00			
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,000.000	17.00000	17,000.00			
0010	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	20,000.00000	160,000.00			
0011	MMG086M TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED DOLL	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0012 153011M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0013 159141M	250.000	70.00000	17,500.00				
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$883,900.00				





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	Non-Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0014	152012P 25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00				
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0015	MMB188M 50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00				
	RAILROAD SERVICES DOLL						
0016	152015P 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0017	MMG009M 5,580.000	1.00000	5,580.00				
	E-Z PASS DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$90,580.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>	- Construction Engineering Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0018	155015M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U					
0019	155033M	15.000	4,000.00000	60,000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$90,000.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020	504036P	1,057.000	65.00000	68,705.00			
	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY					
0021	506013P	352.000	200.00000	70,400.00			
	LUBRICATE BEARING	U					
0022	555003M	400.000	500.00000	200,000.00			
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF					
0023	MMG082M	1.000	122,900.00000	122,900.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1409-157, NON RR	LS					
0024	MMG083M	1.000	122,900.00000	122,900.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1409-157, NON RR	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0025	MMG084M	1.000	52,700.00000	52,700.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1409-157, NON RR	LS					
0026	MMG085M	1.000	35,100.00000	35,100.00			
	SSPC, FINISH , 1409-157, NON RR	LS					
0027	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1409-157, NON RR	LS					
0028	MMG082M	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1409-157, RR	LS					
0029	MMG083M	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1409-157, RR	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 MMG084M	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00				
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1409-157, RR	LS						
0031 MMG085M	1.000	900.00000	900.00				
SSPC, FINISH , 1409-157, RR	LS						
0032 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP , 1409-157, RR	LS						
0033 MMG082M	1.000	344,300.00000	344,300.00				
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431-150, NON RR	LS						
0034 MMG083M	1.000	344,300.00000	344,300.00				
SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-150, NON RR	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035	MMG084M	1.000	147,600.00000	147,600.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-150, NON RR	LS					
0036	MMG085M	1.000	98,400.00000	98,400.00			
	SSPC, FINISH , 1431-150, NON RR	LS					
0037	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-150, NON RR	LS					
0038	MMG082M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431-150, RR	LS					
0039	MMG083M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-150, RR	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	MMG084M	1.000	14,200.00000	14,200.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-150, RR	LS					
0041	MMG085M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00			
	SSPC, FINISH , 1431-150, RR	LS					
0042	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-150, RR	LS					
0043	MMG082M	1.000	344,300.00000	344,300.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431-151, NON RR	LS					
0044	MMG083M	1.000	344,300.00000	344,300.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-151, NON RR	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045	MMG084M	1.000	147,600.00000	147,600.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-151, NON RR	LS					
0046	MMG085M	1.000	98,400.00000	98,400.00			
	SSPC, FINISH , 1431-151, NON RR	LS					
0047	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-151, NON RR	LS					
0048	MMG082M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1431-151, RR	LS					
0049	MMG083M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1431-151, RR	LS					





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>Bridge - Participating</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	MMG084M	1.000	14,200.00000	14,200.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1431-151, RR	LS					
0051	MMG085M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00			
	SSPC, FINISH , 1431-151, RR	LS					
0052	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1431-151, RR	LS					
0053	MMG082M	1.000	205,800.00000	205,800.00			
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 1420-158	LS					
0054	MMG083M	1.000	205,800.00000	205,800.00			
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 1420-158	LS					
0055	MMG084M	1.000	88,200.00000	88,200.00			
	SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 1420-158	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 20458

**Counties:** MORRIS

**Letting Date:** November 04, 2021

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 458

**Project(s):** NHP-D00S(453)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Painting 2020-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) CORCON, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	Bridge - Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0056	MMG085M 1.000	58,800.00000	58,800.00				
	SSPC, FINISH , 1420-158 LS						
0057	161003P (1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	FINAL CLEANUP , 1420-158 LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,323,705.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$4,388,185.00				
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			\$4,388,185.00				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

